The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 10,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Ten Crores Only) 
divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) as on 31st March, 2025. 

Issued and Paid Up Share Capital: 
The Company has paid-up share capital of ₹ 6,30,07,200 (Rupees Six Crores Thirty Lakhs Seven 
Thousand Two hundred Only) divided into 63,07,200 (Sixty Three lacs Seven thousand Two 
hundred only) Equity Shares of ₹10/-  (Rupees Ten Only) each, as on date of the report. 

Changes in Share Capital: 

i.  Increase in Authorised Share capital:  

During the year under review, Company with approval of Shareholders in an Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting dated April 26, 2024 has increased the Authorised Share Capital

[...]

The Company has issued 7,42,200 Equity Shares and 26,18,600 Share Warrants at Rs. 
128/-Securities on preferential basis. Further, the Company has allotted 7,42,200 Equity 
Shares and received 25% application money for Allotment of Warrants in future, thereby 
increasing the paid up capital of the Company to ₹ 4,95,02,000 (Rupees Four Crores 
Ninety Five lakhs Two Thousand) during the financial year ended 31st March, 2025 

The Company has issued and allotted 609200 Equity Shares and 1,64,400 Share Warrants 
at Rs. 312/-Securities on preferential basis on 19/02/2025 and 21/02/2025. Further, the 
Company has allotted 4,85,000 Equity Shares from conversion of Share Warrants out of 
26,18,600 Share Warrants on 03/01/2025, thereby increasing the paid up capital of the 
Company to ₹ 6,04,44,000 (Rupees Six Crores Four lakhs Forty Four Thousand) as on 31st 
March, 2025. Further the Company has converted 2,62,800 Share Warrants out of 
21,33,600 and made allotment on 13/06/2025. 

5. SUBSIDIARIES AND ASSOCIATES COMPANIES. 

On March 31, 2025, the Company has five subsidiaries and 1 Associate Company there are no joint

[...]

312/-Securities on preferential basis on 19/02/2025 and 21/02/2025. Further, the 
Company has allotted 4,85,000 Equity Shares from conversion of Share Warrants out of 
26,18,600 Share Warrants on 03/01/2025, thereby increasing the paid-up capital of the 
Company to ₹ 6,04,44,000 (Rupees Six Crores Four Lakhs Forty Four Thousand) as on 31st 
March, 2025. 

 Further the Company has converted 2,62,800 Share Warrants out of 21,33,600 and made 

allotment on 13/06/2025, which increased the total paid up no. of shares  63,07,200 as on 
date of this report. 

7. PUBLIC DEPOSITS